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Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SHEAR

2019

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 0.699 % Chip samples (LL20001 through LL20011) from a shear 

zone, exposed a short distance east of the main New 

Destiny zone, over 3.6 metres, including 2.075 per cent 

copper over 0.90 metre.

Assessment Report 39245

N

DRILLHOLE

2018

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.256 % Drill hole LLG-18-02, located approximately 450 

metres west-southwest of the main New Destiny zone, 

over 1.5 metres (15.0 to 16.5 metres down-hole).

Assessment Report 38028
N

MAIN

2017

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 3.94 %

Gold 0.15 g/t

Silver 3.63 g/t

Four grab samples (NDD17-01 to -04), taken in the 

immediate vicinity of the 2011 chip sampling, yielded 

values from 0.30 to 3.94 per cent copper, trace to 0.15 

gram per tonne gold and 1.0 to 3.6 grams per tonne 

silver.

Lennan, W.B. (2018-08-08): Technical Report on the Le 

Mare Copper-Gold Property; Assessment Report 

37248

N

TRENCH

2011

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 0.25 %

Assessment Report 33246

N

MAIN

2010

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 2.34 %

Gold 1.97 g/t

Silver 9.0 g/t

Assessment Report 31412

N
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